PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2796261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoto OHGAMI	02/18/2014
Hideyuki YAMASHITA	02/19/2014
Yutaro OKUNO	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omron Healthcare Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	53, Kunotsubo		
Internal Address:	Terado-cho		
City:	Muko-shi, Kyoto		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	617-0002		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14236860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160329
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOVITA RUDD
SIGNATURE:	/Jovita Rudd/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=160329 4.2.14 Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032579 FRAME: 0545

502749665

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Naoto OHGAMI	(2)	Hideyuki YAMASHITA			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Yutaro OKUNO	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)				
		(7)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	OMRON HEALTHCARE CO.,	LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 53, Kunotsubo, Terado-cho, Muko-shi, Kyoto 617-0002 Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	SENSOR HEAD, ELECTROCI	TEMICAL SENSO	R, AND METHOD FOR USE	NG		
	Number, or Foreign	_	ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSO					
	Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. <u>160329</u>), file	d on even date herewith or as			
(12)	Álternative	(12) (J.S. Application Number 14/	236,860				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 2, 2014					
elaims or reexamination resulting entire in this assis	ng forward with such interfere 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internatio. 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the gament is binding on Assigned. 6) Each undersigned hereby y or desirable in order to con	ence or poor to execute to perform to perform to perform the said As at he or shor and Assay grants the ply with the said the or shor and Assay grants the ply with the said the said the or shor and the said the ply with the said	te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial on all affirmative acts which may	perform any act will Property or similar to be necessary to old U.S. Patent and To interest, and cover execute, any agrees and legal represers to insert on this assent and Trademark	aich may be necessary in contragreements. Stain, maintain or confirm by rademark Office to issue any nants that he or she has full riment(s) in conflict herewith, statives. ignment any further identific. Office for recordation of this	nection with reissue or and all patents ight to convey the and agrees that ation that may be		
Datè	February 18. 2	014	Inventor Signature	navto	Olgani	(SEAL)		
Date	February 19, 20	14	Inventor Signature	Hideyuk	Yamashita	(SEAL)		
Date	February 12.	2014	Inventor Signature	Twato	Okuno	(SEAL)		
Date		A	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	-		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	15		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	February 19, =	2014	Witness	Mily	di Kula	25		
Date	February 191 -	2014	Witness	ayaho	Matrul/			

PATENT REEL: 032579 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 04/02/2014